PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3236262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.	07/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124	
City:	BASLE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14413932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111890-82999 (30938 US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESTELLE J. TSEVDOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Estelle J. Tsevdos/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentII-30938US1#page1.tif

PATENT 503189645 REEL: 035003 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignor), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, United States of America, hereby assigns to

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG (Assignee)

Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070 Basle, Switzerland

all of its right, title and interest for all countries of the world, except the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention described and claimed in an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 61/671,118 filed on July 13, 2012 entitled

BENZOAZEPINONES

By Xiaochun Han, Yan Lou, Christophe Michoud, Steven Mischke, Stacy Remiszewski and Kenneth Rupert,

as well as in any subsequent application(s) in all countries of the world, except the United States of America and its territories and possessions, which subsequent application(s) claims this application Serial No. 61/671,118 as priority.

The present assignment is for, but is not limited to, the following countries and is for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Argentina, Australia, Austria, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Kazakhstan, Korea, Luxembourg, Mexico, Monaco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Pakistan, People's Republic of China, Philippines, Poland, Portugal, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Taiwan, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, Ukraine, Uruguay, Venezuela.

Assignor expressly assigns to Assignee the right to file corresponding patent applications in all countries of the world except the United States of America and to claim the priority date under any international treaty or convention of any of the above U.S. patent application(s) assigned by Assignor in this present Assignment. Assignor agrees to execute any additional assignments and writings as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable Assignee to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment.

Nutley, New Jersey, USA Date: July 18, 2012

George W. Johnston

Hoffmann-La Rothe Inc. (Assignor)

(Vice President)

Witnessed by: Paula Nee

Basel, Switzerland

Date: July 31, 2012

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignee)

antonio Natoli Susanne Amann (Holder of Procuration and Mandatory)

527362

PATENT REEL: 035003 FRAME: 0375